coronavirus global pandemic and required to procure certain supplies and

equipment necessary to continue safe operation of the District, per state and

federal guidance issued since the onset of the pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the County of Cook, lllinois, ("County") has been awarded

approximately Four Hundred Twenty Nine Million Dollars ($429,000,000) from the

United States Treasury through CARES Act funds to distribute to local

governments, including library districts, in the county to reimburse applicable

coronavirus response expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the District has prepared such an application for Five Thousand